Information request - FOI/PHE/10/21/21604

From: Michael Warby <MichaelWarby@hertfordshire.gov.uk:

o I

Date: Friday, October 22nd, 2021 at 20:25

Dear Mr Hobbs,

Reference number: FOI/PHE/10/21/21604

On 21% October 2021 Hertfordshire County Council received the following request for information from you:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate
describing the purification (ie. via filtration and ultracentrifugation and chromatography) of "Zika virus" directly
from a sample taken from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any other source of
genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, liver cancer cells, lung cells from a lung
cancer patient) and also studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed
body corporate and proving a causation between the "virus"™ and the suspected infectious disease.

Please note that | am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of separating a thing(s) from
everything else. Please note that | am not requesting records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the
suspected "virus" (separate the alleged “virus" from everything thing else in the patient sample) and instead:-

T cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

T performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture, or on
genetic material from any unpurified substance, and/or

C fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture
or from any unpurified substance, and/or

T produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus" requires host cells in order
to replicate, and | am not requesting records describing the replication of a "virus"” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a suspected "virus” floating in a
vacuuny | am simply requesting records that describe its purification (separation from everything else in the patient
sample, as per standard laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).

Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description, for example (but not limited to)
any published peer-reviewed study authored by anyone, anywhere.

If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently available in the public domain,
please provide enough information about each record so that | may identify and access each one with certainty (Le.
title, author(s), date, journal, where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.
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Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and | can confirm that after a
discussion with our Director of Public Health, that Hertfordshire County Council does hold any information in relation to your
subject matter.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me, quoting the reference number on this correspondence. To find
out more about Freedom of Information, please wisit http:/fwww.hertfordshire.gov.uk/your-council fwork/foi/

If you are unhappy with the way the County Council has handled your request for information you may request an intemal
review of the request. This will be carried out by a member of the County Council Legal Services Team, who has had no prior
invalvement with the request. Requests for an internal review should be sent to the Information Governance Unit at the
address above (within 2 menths of this correspondence) and should detail in writing your grounds of appeal.

If you are unhappy with the cutcome of the internal review you are entitled to ask the Information Commissioner to
investigate your complaint. You should write tor FOI/EIR Complaints Resolution, Information Commissioner’s Office, Wcliffe
House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 SAF,

Yours sincerely,

Michael

Michael Warby
Information Access Manager

Information Access Team
b - Hertfordshire County Council
223 County Hall, Pegs Lane, Hertford, S5G13 BDE, Postal Point: CHO320

Hertfordshire | . 1997 555848 (Internak25848) or direct: 01992 555841 (Internal 25841)
E: information.governance@hertfordshire,govuk
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must be defated and Me sanger notfied. The views expressed In this message are persona and not necassarlly those of Herfforgsnire County Councll unless explicitly stated.

Please be aware that emals sent to or recalved from Hertfordshire County Councll may be Intercepted and read by the counck. Intzrcention will onfy pecus to ensure complianca
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Information request - FOI/PHE/10/21/21605

From: Michael Warby <Michael Warby@hertfordshire.gov.uk:

o

Date: Friday, Cctober 22nd, 2021 at 20:25

Dear Mr Hobbs,

Reference number: FOI/PHE/10/21/21605

On 21% October 2021 Hertfordshire County Council received the following request for information from you:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate
describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultracentrifugation and chromatography) of "HIV" aka "human
immunodeficiency virus", directly from a sample taken from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not first
combined with any other source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, liver
cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer patient) and also studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession,
custody or control of the addressed body corporate and proving a causation between the "virus" and the suspected
infectious disease.

Please note that | am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of separating a thing(s) from
everything else. Please note that | am not requesting records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the
suspected "virus" (separate the alleged "virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and instead:-

C cultured an un-purified sample or other un-purified substance, and/or

T performed an amplification test (L.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture, or on
genetic material from any nonpurified substance, and/or

C fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture
or from any non-purified substance, and/or

C produced electron microscopy images of un-purified things in a cell culture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a "virus” requires host cells in order
to replicate, and | am not requesting records describing the replication of a “virus” without host cells,

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a suspected “virus" floating in a
vacuum; | am simply requesting records that describe its purification (separation from everything else in the patient
sample, as per standard laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).

Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description, for example (but not limited to)
any published peer-reviewed study authored by anyone, anywhere.

If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently available in the public domain,
please provide enough information about each record so that | may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e.
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title, author(s), date, journal, where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.

Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and | can confirm that after a
discussion with our Director of Public Health, that Hertfordshire County Council does hold any information in relation to your
subject matter.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me, quoting the reference number on lhl; corre.-pondence To find
out more about Freedom of Information, please visit hifp// rdzhire.govyly L £

If you are unhappy with the way the County Council has handled your request for information you may request an intemal
review of the request. This will be carried out by a member of the County Council Legal Services Team, who has had no prior
involvement with the request, Requests for an internal review should be sent to the Information Governance Unit at the
address above (within 2 months of this correspondence) and should detail in wnting your grounds of appeal.

If you are unhappy with the cutcome of the internal review you are entitled to ask the Infermation Commissioner to
investigate your complaint You should write to: FOI/EIR Complaints Resolution, Information Commissioner's Office, Wcliffe
House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 SAF.

Yours sincerely,

Michael

Michael Warby
Information Access Manager

Information Access Team
L Hertfordshire County Council
223 County Hall, Pegs Lane, Hertford, 5G13 8DE, Postal Point: CHO320

Hertfordshire
ErHOTASr® 1 1. 01992 555848 (Internal:25848) or direct: 01992 555841 (Internal 25841)

E: information.governance@hertfordshire.gov.uk

e OEalmErTT

The information in this message should be reganded a8 confidential and ks intended for the adoressee only uniess expilcity stated. If you have received Tis Message In emor it
must be debetad and M sander notMEd. The VISWs SXpressed In this message are personal and not NECassanly Mose of Herforsshire County Councll Unless axplicity stated.
Please be aware that emails sent toor received from Hertfordshire Coundy Councll may be Intercepted and read by the counck. interception will oniy OCCUr i0 ENSUTE compliance
with councl policles of procedures of reguiatory obiigations, to prevent or deter crime, or for the purposes of essantial maintenance or support of he emall system.
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Information request - FOI/PHE/10/21/21606

Fram: Michael Warby <Michael Warby@hertfordshire.gov.uk:

o [

Date: Friday, Cctober 22nd, 2021 at 20:25

Dear Mr Hobbs,

Reference number: FOI/PHE/10/21/21606

On 217 October 2021 Hertfordshire County Council received the following request for information from you:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate
describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultracentrifugation and chromatography) of any "Ebolavirus” said to
have caused disease in humans (i.e. the "Ebola virus", "Sudan virus", "Tai Forest virus", "Bundibugyo virus"), directly
from a sample taken from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any other source of
genetic material (Le. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, liver cancer cells, lung cells from a lung
cancer patient) and also studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed
body corporate and proving a causation between the "virus™ and the suspected infectious disease.

Please note that | am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of separating a thing(s) from
everything else. Please note that I am not requesting records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the
suspected "virus" (separate the alleged "virus" from everything thing else in the patient sample) and instead:-

C cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

T performed an amplification test (L.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture, or on
genetic material from any unpurified substance, and/or

T fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture
or from any unpurified substance, and/or

T produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture.
Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a "virus” requires host cells in order
to replicate, and | am not requesting records describing the replication of a “virus” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a suspected "virus” floating in a
vacuum; | am simply requesting records that describe its purification (separation from everything else in the patient
sample, as per standard laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).

Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description, for example (but not limited to)
any published peer-reviewed study authored by anyone, anywhere.

If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently available in the public domain,
please provide enough information about each record so that | may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e.
title, author(s), date, journal, where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.
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Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and | can confirm that after a
discussion with our Director of Public Health, that Hertfordshire County Coundil does hold any information in relation to your
subject matter.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me, quoting the reference number on this correspondence, To find
out more about Freedom of Information, please visit http:/fwww.hertfordshire. gov.uk/your-council fiwork/foi/

If you are unhappy with the way the County Council has handled your request for information you may request an intemal
review of the request. This will be carried out by a member of the County Council Legal Services Team, who has had no prior
involvement with the request. Requests for an internal review should be sent to the Information Governance Unit at the
address above (within 2 menths of this correspondence) and should detail in wnting your grounds of appeal.

If you are unhappy with the cutcome of the internal review you are entitled to ask the Information Commissioner to
investigate your complaint. You should write tor FOI/EIR Complaints Resolution, Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe
House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 SAF,

Yours sincerely,

Michael
Michael Warby
Information Access Manager
Information Access Team
X Hertfordshire County Council
223 County Hall, Pegs Lane, Hertford, SG13 BDE, Postal Point: CHO320
Hertfordshire | 1. 5190 555848 (Internal:25848) or direct: 01992 555841 (Internal 25841)
“==-Digcialmer ="

The Information in this message should be regarded as confidential and Is Intended for the addressee only unless explcily stated. I you have recelved this message In emror it
must be deleted and te sendar notfied. The views expressed In this message are personal and not necessarlly those of Hertfordshire County Counell unless explicitly siated.
Please be aware that emails sent to or recelved from Hestiordshire County Councll may be Intercepted and read by the counck. Intercention will onfy oecus to ensure complianca
with councl policies or procedures or reguiatory obiigations, to prevent or deter crime, or for the purposes of essential malntenance or suppodt of the emall systam.

8.24KB 2 4
< imageQ01.png (3.04 ¥B) < imageQ02.png (109 ¥8)

-

. image003.png (889 bytes) 4 imageQ04.png (2.22¥8)



Information request - FOI/PHE/10/21/21607

From: Michael Warby <Michael. Warby@hertfordshire.gov.uk:

.

Date: Friday, October 22nd, 2021 at 20:25

Dear Mr Hobbs,

Reference number: FOI/PHEM0/21/21607

On 217 October 2021 Hertfordshire County Council received the following request for information from you:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate
describing the purification (iLe. via filtration and ultracentrifugation and chromatography) of " polio "virus", directly
from a sample taken from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any other source of
genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, liver cancer cells, lung cells from a lung
cancer patient) and also studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed
body corporate and proving a causation between the "virus" and the suspected infectious disease.

Please note that | am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of separating a thing(s) from
everything else. Please note that | am not requesting records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the
suspected "virus" (separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and instead:-

T cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

T performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture, or on
genetic material from any unpurified substance, and/or

C fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture
or from any unpurified substance, and/or

C produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus" requires host cells in order
to replicate, and I am not requesting records describing the replication of a "virus"” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a suspected "virus" floating in a
vacuumy | am simply requesting records that describe its purification (separation from everything else in the patient
sample, as per standard laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).

Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description, for example (but not limited ta)
any published peer-reviewed study authored by anyone, anywhere.

If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently

available in the public domain, please provide enough information about each record so
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that | may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e. title, author(s), date, journal,
where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.

Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and | can confirm that after a
discussion with our Director of Public Health, that Hertfordshire County Coundil dees held any information in relation to your
subject matter.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me, quoting the reference number on this correspondence. To find
out more about Freedom of Information, please visit hitp/fwwechertfordshire govukfvour-council fiwork/fol/

If you are unhappy with the way the County Council has handled your request for information you may request an intemal
review of the request. This will be carried out by a member of the County Council Legal Services Team, whe has had no prior
involvement with the request, Requests for an internal review should be sent to the Information Governance Unit at the
address above (within 2 months of this correspondence) and should detail in writing your grounds of appeal.

If you are unhappy with the outcome of the internal review you are entitled to ask the Information Commissioner to
investigate your complaint. You should write to: FOI/EIR Complaints Resolution, Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe
House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 54F,

Yours sincerely,

Michael

Michael Warby
Information Access Manager

Information Access Team

b Hertfordshire County Council
223 County Hall, Pegs Lane, Hertford, 5G13 8DE, Postal Point: CHO320

Hertfordshire |+ 1005 555848 (Internal:25848) or direct: 01992 555841 (Internal 25841)

E: information.gevernance@hertfordshire.govuk
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Information request - FOI/PHE/10/21/21608

From: Michael Warby <Michael. Warby@hertfordshire.gov.uk:

.

Date: Friday, October 22nd, 2021 at 20:25

Dear Mr Hobbs,

Reference number: FOI/PHES10/21/21608

On 217 October 2021 Hertfordshire County Council received the following request for information from you:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate
describing the purification (iLe. via filtration and ultracentrifugation and chromatography) of " MERS (Middle East
Respiratory Syndrome) "virus”, directly from a sample taken from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not
first combined with any other source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum,
liver cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer patient) and also studies and/or reports and/or records in the
possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate and proving a causation between the "virus" and the
suspected infectious disease.

Please note that | am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of separating a thing(s)
from everything else. Please note that | am not requesting records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify
the suspected "virus" (separate the alleged "virus"” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and instead:-

2 cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

2 performed an amplification test (i.e. @ PCR test) on the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell
culture, or on genetic material from any unpurified substance, and/or

Z fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell
culture or from any unpurified substance, and/or

Z produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus” requires host cells in
arder to replicate, and | am not requesting records describing the replication of a "virus” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a suspected “virus” floating in
a vacuuny; [ am simply requesting records that describe its purification (separation from everything else in the patient
sample, as per standard laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).

Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description, for example (but not
limited to) any published peer-reviewed study authored by anyone, anywhere.

If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently available in the public
domain, please provide enough information about each record so that | may identify and access each one with
certainty (ie. title, author(s), date, journal, where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.
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Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and | can confirm that after a
discussion with our Director of Public Health, that Hertfordshire County Coundail does hold any information in relation to your
subject matter.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me, quoting the reference number on this correspondence. To find
out mere about Freedom of Infermation, please visit httpy//waww.hertfordshire. gov.ubkyour-council fwork/foi/

If you are unhappy with the way the County Council has handled your request for information you may request an internal
review of the request. This will be carried out by a member of the County Council Legal Services Team, who has had no prior
involvement with the request, Requests for an internal review should be sent to the Information Governance Unit at the
address above (within 2 months of this correspondence) and should detail in wnting your grounds of appeal.

If you are unhappy with the cutcome of the internal review you are entitled to ask the Infermation Commissicner to
investigate your complaint. You should write to: FOI/EIR Complaints Resolution, Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe
House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 SAF.

Yours sincerely,

Michael

Michael Warby
Information Access Manager

Information Access Team
% Hertfordshire County Council
223 County Hall, Pegs Lane, Hertford, 5G13 BDE, Postal Point: CHO320

Hertfordshi
ErHOTASI® 1 1. 01992 555848 (Internal:25848) or direct 01992 555841 (Internal 25841)

E: information.governance @hertfordshire.gov.uk
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Information request - FOI/PHE/10/21/21609

From: Michael Warby <Michael \Warby@hertfordshire.gov.uk:

Date: Friday, October 22nd, 2021 at 20:25

Dear Mr Hobbs,

Reference number: FOI/PHE/10/21/21609

On 21°* October 2021 Hertfordshire County Council received the following request for information from you:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate
describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and witracentrifugation and chromatography) of a "virus" addressed by
any vaccine on either the childhood or adult UK. "imimunization schedule”, directly from a sample taken from a
diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any other source of genetic material (i.e. monkey
kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, liver cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer patient) and also studies
and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate and proving a
causation between the "virus" and the suspected infectious disease.

Please note that | am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of separating a thing(s) from
everything else. Please note that | am not requesting records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the
suspected "virus" (separate the alleged "virus” from everything thing lse in the patient sample) and instead:-

T cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

C performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture, or on
genetic material from any unpurified substance, and/or

C fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture
or from any unpurified substance, and/or

T produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture.

Clarification of Regquest

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a "virus" requires host cells in order
to replicate, and | am not requesting records describing the replication of @ “virus"” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a suspected "virus” floating in a
vacuum; | am simply requesting records that describe its purification (separation from everything else in the patient
sample, as per standard laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).

Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description, for example (but not limited to)
any published peer-reviewed study authored by anyone, anywhere.

If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently available in the public domain,
please provide enough information about each record so that | may identify and access each one with certainty (ie.
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title, author(s), date, journal, where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.

Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and | can confirm that after a
discussion with our Director of Public Health, that Hertfordshire County Councl does hold any information in relation to your
subject matter.,

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me, quoting the reference number on this correspendence. To find

out more about Freedom of Information, please visit hitpywew. hertfordshire govaulsvour-council iworky/foi/

If you are unhappy with the way the County Council has handled your request for information you may request an intemal
review of the request. This will be carried out by a member of the County Council Legal Services Team, who has had no prior
involvement with the request, Requests for an internal review should be sent to the Information Governance Unit at the
address above (within 2 months of this correspondence) and should detail in writing your grounds of appeal.

If you are unhappy with the cutcome of the internal review you are entitled to ask the Information Commissioner to
investigate your complaint. You should write to: FOI/EIR Complaints Resolution, Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe
House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 SAF,

Yours sincerely,

Michael

Michael Warby
Information Access Manager

Information Access Team
b - Hertfordshire County Council
223 County Hall, Pegs Lane, Hertford, 5G13 8DE, Postal Point: CHO320

Hertfordshi
ErHOTGSHI® | 1. 01992 555848 (Internal:25848) or direct 01992 555841 (Internal 25841)

E: informaticn.governance @hertfordshire.gov.uk
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must be deleted and Me sendar nofMied. Tha views 2xpressed In this Message ars persanal and not necassarlly those of Hertfordshire County Councll uniess explicitly stated.
Please be aware that emails sent to of recaived from Hertfordshire County Council may be Intercegted and read by the councl intercentian will only DGCLE 10 ensure compllance
with counch policies or procedures or reguiatory obfigations, to prevent or deter crime, or for the purposes of essentlal maintenance o suppodt of the emall systam.
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Information request - FOI/PHE/10/21/21610

From: Michael Warby <Michael \Warby@hertfordshire.gov.uk:>

o

Date: Friday, October 22nd, 2021 at 20:24

Dear Mr Hobbs,

Reference number: FOI/PHE/10/21/21610

On 217 October 2021 Hertfordshire County Council received the following request for information from you:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate
describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultracentrifugation and chromatography) of a "measles virus",
directly from a sample taken from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any other
source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, liver cancer cells, lung cells from
a lung cancer patient) and also studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the
addressed body corporate and proving a causation between "measles virus” and the suspected infectious disease.

Please note that | am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of separating a thing(s) from
everything else. Please note that I am not requesting records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the
suspected " measles virus” (separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and instead:-

C cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

T performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture, or on
genetic material from any unpurified substance, and/or

C fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture
or from any unpurified substance, and/or

C produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a "virus" requires host cells in order
to replicate, and | am not requesting records describing the replication of a “virus” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a suspected “virus” floating in a
vacuum; | am simply reguesting records that describe its purification (separation from everything else in the patient
sample, as per standard laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).

Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description, for example (but not limited to)
any published peer-reviewed study authored by anyone, anywhere.

If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently available in the public domain,
please provide enough information about each record so that | may identify and access each one with certainty (ie.
title, author(s), date, journal, where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.
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Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and | can confirm that after a
discussion with our Director of Public Health, that Hertfordshire County Council does hold any information in relation to your
subject matter.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me, quoting the reference number on this correspondence, To find
out more about Freedom of Information, please visit http:/fwww.hertfordshire.goviuk/your-council fiwork/foi/

If you are unhappy with the way the County Council has handled your request for information you may request an intemal
review of the request. This will be carried out by a member of the County Council Legal Services Team, who has had no prior
involvement with the request, Requests for an internal review should be sent to the Information Governance Unit at the
address above (within 2 menths of this correspondence) and should detail in writing your grounds of appeal.

If you are unhappy with the cutcome of the internal review you are entitled to ask the Information Commissioner to
investigate your complaint. You should write to: FOI/EIR Complaints Resolution, Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe
House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 SAF,

Yours sincerely,

Michael

Michael Warby
Information Access Manager

Information Access Team
b ; Hertfordshire County Council
223 County Hall, Pegs Lane, Hertford, 5G13 BDE, Postal Point: CHO320

Hertfordshire | 1. 1902 555848 (Internak25848) or direct: 01992 555841 (Internal 25841)
E: information.governance@hertfordshire.gov.uk

0’[!@.‘-(5'

e seEimer

The Information in this message should be regarded as confidential and Is Intended for the addressee only unlees expilcitly statad. I you have recelved this message In evor It
must be dejated and he sander notified. The views expressed In this message are personal and not necassarlly those of Hertfordshire County Counell unless explicitly stated.
Please be aware that emals sent to or recelved from Hertlordshire County Councll may be Intercepted and read by the counck. Interception will only occur to ensure comglianca
with councl policies or procedures or reguiatory obligations, to prevent or deter crime, or for the purposes of essential maintenanece or suppost of the emall systam.
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Information request - FOI/PHE/10/21/21611

From: Michael Warby <Michael Warby@hertfordshire.gov.uk:

™

Date: Friday, October 22nd, 2021 at 20:24

Dear Mr Hobbs,

Reference number: FOI/PHEM10/21/21611

On 217 October 2021 Hertfordshire County Council received the following request for information from you:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate
describing the purification (iLe. via filtration and ultracentrifugation and chromatography) of "HPV" aka "Human
Papillomavirus®, directly from a sample taken from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined
with any other source of genetic material {i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, liver cancer cells,
lung cells from a lung cancer patient) and also studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or
control of the addressed body corporate and proving a causation between "HPV" aka "Human Papillomavirus” and the
suspected infectious disease.

Please note that | am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of separating a thing(s) from
everything else. Please note that I am not requesting records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the
suspected "Human Papillomavirus” (separate the alleged "virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and
instead:-

C cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

C performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture, or on
genetic material from any unpurified substance, and/or

C fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture
or from any unpurified substance, and/or

C produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus" requires host cells in order
to replicate, and | am not requesting records describing the replication of a "virus"” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a suspected "virus" floating in a
vacuuny | am simply requesting records that describe its purification (separation from everything else in the patient
sample, as per standard laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).

Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description, for example (but not limited ta)
any published peer-reviewed study authored by anyone, anywhere.
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If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently available in the public domain,
please provide enough information about each record so that | may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e.
title, author(s), date, journal, where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.

Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and | can confirm that after a
discussion with our Director of Public Health, that Hertfordshire County Council dees held any information in relation to your
subject matter.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me, quoting the reference number on this correspondence. To find

out more about Freedom of Information, please visit hitp/Swww hertfordshire govukfyvour-council iwork/fol/

If you are unhappy with the way the County Council has handled your request for information you may request an intemal
review of the request. This will be carried out by a member of the County Council Legal Services Team, whe has had no prior
involvement with the request, Requests for an internal review should be sent to the Infermation Governance Unit at the
address above (within 2 months of this correspondence) and should detail in wnting your grounds of appeal.

If you are unhappy with the outcome of the internal review you are entitled to ask the Information Commissioner to
investigate your complaint. You should write to: FOI/EIR Complaints Resolution, Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe
House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 SAF.

Yours sincerely,

Michael

Michael Warby
Information Access Manager

Information Access Team
® Hertfordshire County Council
223 County Hall, Pegs Lane, Hertford, 5G13 8DE, Postal Point: CHO320

Hars i
Hertfordshire | & 11907 555848 (Internal:25848) or direct 01992 555841 (Internal 25847)

E: information,gevernance @hertfordshire.govuk

emOlgialmert
The Information in ihis message should be reganded s confidential and ks Intended for the addressee only unless expiclily stabed. If you have received iis message In ermor it
Must be delsted and Me sender notNed. The Views xpressed In this Message are personal and not necessarily Mose of Herfordshire County Council uMiess explicity stated.

Please DE aware that emalls sent to of received from Heftordshire County Councl may be Intercepted and read by the councl. Intercention will Only OCCUr to ensure compliance
with cauncl polizies of procetures of raguiatory obigations. to prevent or deter cime, ar for the purposes of essantial maintenance or SUDPOT of the emal systam.
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Information request - FOI/PHE/10/21/21612

From: Michael \Warby <MichaelWarby@hertfordshire.gov.uk:>

o

Date: Friday, October 22nd, 2021 at 20:24

Dear Mr Hobbs,

Reference number: FOI/PHE/10/21/21612

On 21% October 2021 Hertfordshire County Council received the following request for information from you:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate
describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultracentrifugation and chromatography) of “influenza virus”,
directly from a sample taken from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any other
source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, liver cancer cells, lung cells from
a lung cancer patient) and also studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the
addressed body corporate and proving a causation between “influenza virus” and the suspected infectious disease.

Please note that | am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of separating a thing(s) from
everything else. Please note that [ am not requesting records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the
suspected “influenza virus” (separate the alleged "virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and
instead:-

C cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

C performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture, or on
genetic material from any unpurified substance, and/or

C fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture
or from any unpurified substance, and/or

T produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus" requires host cells in order
to replicate, and | am not requesting records describing the replication of a "virus"” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a suspected "virus” floating in a
vacuuny | am simply requesting records that describe its purification (separation from everything else in the patient
sample, as per standard laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).

Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description, for example (but not limited to)
any published peer-reviewed study authored by anyoene, anywhere.

If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently available in the public domain,
please provide enough information about each record so that | may identify and access each one with certainty (iLe.
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title, author(s), date, journal, where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.

Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and | can confirm that after a
discussion with our Director of Public Health, that Hertfordshire County Council does hold any information in relation to your
subject matter.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me, quoting the reference number on this corre*pondence To find
out more about Freedom of Information, please visit hitp/ S ey ffol

If you are unhappy with the way the County Council has handled your request for informaticn you may request an intemal
review of the request. This will be carried out by a member of the County Council Legal Services Team, who has had no prior
involvement with the request. Requests for an internal review should be sent to the Information Governance Unit at the
address above {within 2 months of this correspondence) and should detail in writing your grounds of appeal.

If you are unhappy with the cutcome of the internal review you are entitled to ask the Information Commissioner to
investigate your complaint. You should write to: FOI/EIR Complaints Resolution, Information Commissioner’s Office, Wcliffe
House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 SAF,

Yours sincerely,

Michael

Michael Warby
Information Access Manager
Information Access Team

b - Hertfordshire County Council
) 223 County Hall, Pegs Lane, Hertford, 5G13 BDE, Postal Point: CHO320

Hertfordshire
I T: 01992 555848 (Internal:25848) or direct 01992 555841 (Internal 25841)

E: informaticn.governance @hertfordshire.gov.uk

***Discialmer "~

The Information In this message should be reganded as confidential and Is Intended for the addressee only uniess explicltly stated. If you have recefved this message In emmor it
must be delated and Me s=nder notfied. The visws expressed In this message are personal and not necassarily those of Hertfordshire Courty Counell wiless sxplicitly stated.
Please be aware that emalls sent to or recaived from Hertfordshire County Counc may be Intercepted and read by the councl. Interception will onfy occur to ensure comgliance
with councl policies of procedures of reguistory obligations, to prevent or deter cime, or for ihe purposes of essential maintenance or suppodt of the emai systam.
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Information request - FOI/PHE/10/21/21613

From: Michael Warby <Michael Warby@hertfordshire.gov.uk:

~ [

Date: Friday, Cctober 22nd, 2021 at 20:24

Dear Mr Hobbs,

Reference number: FOI/PHE/10/21/21613

On 21% October 2021 Hertfordshire County Council received the following request for information fram you:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate
describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultracentrifugation and chromatography) of SARS-COV-1, as well as
any of the other common cold associated coronavirus's directly from a sample taken from a diseased man, where the
patient sample was not first combined with any other source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero
cells; fetal bovine serum, liver cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer patient) and also studies and/or reports
and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate and proving the causation link
between Sars-Cov-1 and the suspected infectious disease.

Please note that | am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of separating a thing(s) from
everything else. Please note that I am not requesting records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the
suspected “virus" SARSCoV- T or any of the other common cold associated coronavirus's (separate the alleged “virus”
from everything thing else in the patient sample) and instead:-

C cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

T performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture, or on
genetic material from any unpurified substance, and/or

C fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture
or from any unpurified substance, and/or

C produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a "virus” requires host cells in order
to replicate, and | am not requesting records describing the replication of a “virus” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a suspected “virus” floating in a
vacuum; | am simply requesting records that describe its purification (separation from everything else in the patient
sample, as per standard laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).

Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description, for example (but not limited to)
any published peer-reviewed study authored by anyone, anywhere.
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If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently available in the public domain,
please provide enough information about each record so that | may identify and access each one with certainty (ie.
title, author(s), date, journal, where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.

Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and | can confirm that after a
discussion with our Director of Public Health, that Hertfordshire County Council dees held any information in relation to your
subject matter.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me, quoting the reference number on this correspondence. To find

out more about Freedom of Information, please visit hitpe/Swwwhertfordshire. govukfyvour-council iwork/fol/

If you are unhappy with the way the County Council has handled your request for information you may request an intemnal
review of the request. This will be carried out by a member of the County Council Legal Services Team, whe has had no prior
involvement with the request, Requests for an internal review should be sent to the Information Governance Unit at the
address above (within 2 months of this correspondence) and should detail in wnting your grounds of appeal.

If you are unhappy with the ocutcome of the internal review you are entitled to ask the Information Commissioner to
investigate your complaint. You should write to: FOI/EIR Complaints Resolution, Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe
House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 SAF.

Yours sincerely,

Michael

Michael Warby
Information Access Manager

Information Access Team

b | Hertfordshire County Council
223 County Hall, Pegs Lane, Hertford, 5G13 8DE, Postal Point: CHO320

-~ -
Hertfordshire | 1. 1907 555848 (Internal:25848) or direct 01992 555841 (Internal 25841)

E: information.gevernance@hertfordshire.govuk

OW 5

e plsdalmer"

The Information in this message should be reganded as confidential and ks intended for the addressee only unless expllclily stabsd. If you have received this message In ermor it
must be deletsd and Me s2nder notMed. The Views xpressed In this Message are personal and not necessanly Mose of Herfordshire County Councll unless sxplicity stated.
Please DE aware that emalls sent to or received from Hestfordshire Coundy Councll may be Intercepted and read by the counck. Interception will oy DCCUr 10 ENEUTE COMpIiance
with councl policies Of prOCEdUres OF reguiEtory obégations, to pravient or deter cime, Or for the purposes of essantial maintenance or SUDPOT of e emal system.
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Information request - FOI/PHE/10/21/21614

From: Michael Warby <Michael\Warby@hertfordshire.gov.uk:

Date: Friday, October 22nd, 2021 at 20:33

Dear Mr Hobbs,
Reference number: FOI/PHE/10/21/21614
On 21% October 2021 Hertfordshire County Council received the following request for information from you:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate
describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultracentrifugation and chromatography) of any “COVID-19 virus”
(aka "SARS-COV-2", including any alleged “variants” i.e. "B.1.1.7", "B.1.351", "P.1") directly from a sample taken from
a diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any other source of genetic material (ie.
monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovineserum, liver cancer cells) and also studies and/or reports and/or records
in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate proving a causal link between Sars-Cov-2 and the
suspected infectious disease Covid-19.

Please note that | am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of separating a thing(s) from
everything else. Please note that | am not requesting records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the
suspected “virus” SARSCoV- T or any of the other common cold associated coronavirus’s (separate the alleged “virus”
from everything thing else in the patient sample) and instead:-

C cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

C performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture, or on
genetic material from any unpurified substance, and/or

C fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture
or from any unpurified substance, and/or

T produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus" requires host cells in order
to replicate, and | am not requesting records describing the replication of a "virus” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a suspected “virus” floating in a
vacuuny | am simply requesting records that describe its purification (separation from everything else in the patient
sample, as per standard laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).

Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description, for example (but not limited to)
any published peer-reviewed study authored by anyoene, anywhere.
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If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently available in the public domain,
please provide enough information about each record so that | may identify and access each one with certainty (Le.
title, author(s), date, journal, where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.

Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and | can confirm that after a
discussion with our Director of Public Health, that Hertfordshire County Councl does hold any information in relation to your
subject matter.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me, queting the reference number on this correspondence To find

out more about Freedom of Information, please visit hitp/faew hertfordshire aovulely

If you are unhappy with the way the County Coundil has handled your request for information you may request an intemal
review of the request. This will be carried out by a member of the County Council Legal Services Team, who has had no prior
involvement with the request. Requests for an internal review should be sent to the Information Governance Unit at the
address above (within 2 menths of this correspondence) and should detail in writing your grounds of appeal.

If you are unhappy with the cutcome of the internal review you are entitled to ask the Information Commissioner to
investigate your complaint. You should write to: FOIEIR Complaints Resolution, Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe
House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 SAF,

Yours sincerely,

Michael

Michael Warby
Information Access Manager

Information Access Team
b - Hertfordshire County Council
223 County Hall, Pegs Lane, Hertford, 5G13 8DE, Postal Point: CHO320

Hertfordshire | 11905 555848 (Internak25848) or direct: 01992 555841 (Internal 25841)

***Discialmer="

The Information in this message should be regarded as confidential and ks INtended for the adaoressee oaly unkess expicity statad. I you have received this message In eror it
must be defated and Me sender notified. The views expressed In this message are personal and nod necassarily those of Hertfordshire County Councll wnless explicitly stated.
Pilaase be aware that emails sent to or recelved from Hertfordshire County Council may be Intercepted and read by the councl. Interception will onfy occur to ensure complianca
with councl policies or procedures or reguiatory obligations, to prevent or deter crime, or for the purposes of essential maintenance or suppost of the emall system.

8.24KB [ 4

< image001.png (3.04 kB) s image002.png (109 KE)



21 October 2021

Director Public Health
East of England Hertfordshire — Jim McManus

Jim.mcmanus@hertfordshire.gov.uk
This is my wish for access to records.

Description of Requested Records:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra-
centrifugation and chromatography) of "Zika virus" directly from a sample taken from a
diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any other source
of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, liver
cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer patient) and also studies and/or reports
and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate
and proving a causation between the "virus" and the suspected infectious disease.

Please note that | am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of
separating a thing(s) from everything else. Please note that | am not requesting
records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected "virus"
(separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and
instead:-

e cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

e performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a
patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any
unpurified substance, and/or

o fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA
from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified
substance, and/or

o produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus”
requires host cells in order to replicate, and | am not requesting records describing
the replication of a “virus” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; | am simply requesting records that describe

its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).

Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description,



for example (but not limited to) any published peer-reviewed study authored by
anyone, anywhere.

If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently
available in the public domain, please provide enough information about each record so
that | may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e. title, author(s), date, joumnal,
where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.

Format:
Pdf documents sent to me via email; | do not wish for anything to be shipped to me.

Contact Information:
Last name: hobbs
First name: von

Address: I

Phone:

Emai

All ights reserved E& OE



20 October 2021

Director Public Health
East of England Hertfordshire — Jim McManus

Hertfordshire — Jim McManus

This is my wish for access to records.

Description of Requested Records:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra-
centrifugation and chromatography) of "HIV" aka "human immunodeficiency virus",
directly from a sample taken from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not
first combined with any other source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka
Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, liver cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer patient)
and also studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of
the addressed body corporate and proving a causation between the "virus" and the
suspected infectious disease.

Please note that | am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of
separating a thing(s) from everything else. Please note that | am not requesting
records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected "virus"
(separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and
instead:-

e cultured an un-purified sample or other un-purified substance, and/or

o performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a
patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any non-
purified substance, and/or

o fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA
from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any non-purified
substance, and/or

e produced electron microscopy images of un-purified things in a cell
culture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus”
requires host cells in order to replicate, and | am not requesting records describing
the replication of a “virus” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; | am simply requesting records that describe

its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).



Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description,
for example (but not limited to) any published peer-reviewed study authored by
anyone, anywhere.

If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently
available in the public domain, please provide enough information about each record so
that | may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e. title, author(s), date, joumal,
where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.

Format:
Pdf documents sent to me via email; | do not wish for anything to be shipped to me.

Contact Information:
Last name: hobbs
First name: von

Address |G
Phone:

email

All rights reserved E& OE



20 October 2021

Director Public Health
East of England Hertfordshire — Jim McManus

Hertfordshire — Jim McManus

This is my wish for access to records.

Description of Requested Records:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra-
centrifugation and chromatography) of any "Ebolavirus" said to have caused disease
in humans (i.e. the "Ebola virus", "Sudan virus", "Tai Forest virus", "Bundibugyo
virus"), directly from a sample taken from a diseased man, where the patient sample
was not first combined with any other source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney
cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, liver cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer
patient) and also studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or
control of the addressed body corporate and proving a causation between the "virus"
and the suspected infectious disease.

Please note that | am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of
separating a thing(s) from everything else. Please note that | am not requesting
records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected "virus"
(separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and
instead:-

e cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

o performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a
patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any
unpurified substance, and/or

o fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA
from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified
substance, and/or

o produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus”
requires host cells in order to replicate, and | am not requesting records describing
the replication of a “virus” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; | am simply requesting records that describe

its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).



Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description,
for example (but not limited to) any published peer-reviewed study authored by
anyone, anywhere.

If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently
available in the public domain, please provide encugh information about each record so
that | may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e. title, author(s), date, joumal,
where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.

Format:
Pdf documents sent to me via email; | do not wish for anything to be shipped to me.

Contact Information:
Last name: hobbs
First name: von

Address: I

Phone:

Email

All rights reserved E& O E



20 October 2021

Director Public Health
East of England Hertfordshire — Jim McManus

Hertfordshire — Jim McManus

This is my wish for access to records.

Description of Requested Records:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra-
centrifugation and chromatography) of " polio "virus”, directly from a sample taken
from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any other
source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum,
liver cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer patient) and also studies and/or reports
and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate
and proving a causation between the "virus™ and the suspected infectious disease.

Please note that | am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of
separating a thing(s) from everything else. Please note that | am not requesting
records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected "virus"
(separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and
instead:-

e cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

o performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a
patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any
unpurified substance, and/or

o fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA
from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified
substance, and/or

o produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus”
requires host cells in order to replicate, and | am not requesting records describing
the replication of a “virus” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; | am simply requesting records that describe

its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).

Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description,



for example (but not limited to) any published peer-reviewed study authored by
anyone, anywhere.

If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently
available in the public domain, please provide enough information about each record so
that | may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e. title, author(s), date, joumnal,
where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.

Format:
Pdf documents sent to me via email; | do not wish for anything to be shipped to me.

Contact Information:
Last name: hobbs
First name: von
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20 October 2021

Director Public Health
East of England Hertfordshire — Jim McManus

Hertfordshire — Jim McManus

This is my wish for access to records.

Description of Requested Records:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra-
centrifugation and chromatography) of " MERS (Middle East Respiratory Syndrome)
"virus”, directly from a sample taken from a diseased man, where the patient sample
was not first combined with any other source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney
cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, liver cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer
patient) and also studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or
control of the addressed body corporate and proving a causation between the "virus"
and the suspected infectious disease.

Please note that | am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of
separating a thing(s) from everything else. Please note that | am not requesting
records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected "virus"
(separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and
instead:-

e cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

o performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a
patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any
unpurified substance, and/or

o fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA
from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified
substance, and/or

o produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus”
requires host cells in order to replicate, and | am not requesting records describing
the replication of a “virus” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; | am simply requesting records that describe

its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).



Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description,
for example (but not limited to) any published peer-reviewed study authored by
anyone, anywhere.

If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently
available in the public domain, please provide enough information about each record so
that | may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e. title, author(s), date, joumal,
where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.

Format:
Pdf documents sent to me via email; | do not wish for anything to be shipped to me.

Contact Information:
Last name: hobbs
First name: von

Address: I
Phone:
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20 October 2021

Director Public Health
East of England Hertfordshire — Jim McManus

Hertfordshire — Jim McManus

This is my wish for access to records.

Description of Requested Records:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra-
centrifugation and chromatography) of a "virus" addressed by any vaccine on either
the childhood or adult U.K. "immunization schedule", directly from a sample taken
from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any other
source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum,
liver cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer patient) and also studies and/or reports
and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate
and proving a causation between the "virus" and the suspected infectious disease.

Please note that | am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of
separating a thing(s) from everything else. Please note that | am not requesting
records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected "virus"
(separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and
instead:-

e cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

o performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a
patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any
unpurified substance, and/or

o fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA
from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified
substance, and/or

o produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus”
requires host cells in order to replicate, and | am not requesting records describing
the replication of a “virus” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; | am simply requesting records that describe

its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).



Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description,
for example (but not limited to) any published peer-reviewed study authored by
anyone, anywhere.

If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently
available in the public domain, please provide enough information about each record so
that | may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e. title, author(s), date, joumal,
where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.

Format:
Pdf documents sent to me via email; | do not wish for anything to be shipped to me.

Contact Information:
Last name: hobbs
First name: von

Address: [
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20 October 2021

Director Public Health
East of England Hertfordshire — Jim McManus

Hertfordshire — Jim McManus

This is my wish for access to records.

Description of Requested Records:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra-
centrifugation and chromatography) of a "measles virus", directly from a sample taken
from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any other
source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum,
liver cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer patient) and also studies and/or reports
and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate
and proving a causation between "measles virus” and the suspected infectious
disease.

Please note that | am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of
separating a thing(s) from everything else. Please note that | am not requesting
records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected " measles
virus” (separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and
instead:-

e cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

o performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a
patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any
unpurified substance, and/or

o fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA
from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified
substance, and/or

o produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus”
requires host cells in order to replicate, and | am not requesting records describing
the replication of a “virus” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; | am simply requesting records that describe

its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).



Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description,
for example (but not limited to) any published peer-reviewed study authored by
anyone, anywhere.

If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently
available in the public domain, please provide enough information about each record so
that | may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e. title, author(s), date, joumal,
where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.

Format:
Pdf documents sent to me via email; | do not wish for anything to be shipped to me.

Contact Information:
Last name: hobbs
First name: von
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20 October 2021

Director Public Health
East of England Hertfordshire — Jim McManus

This is my wish for access to records.

Description of Requested Records:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra-
centrifugation and chromatography) of "HPV" aka "Human Papillomavirus", directly
from a sample taken from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not first
combined with any other source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero
cells; fetal bovine serum, liver cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer patient) and
also studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the
addressed body corporate and proving a causation between “HPV" aka "Human
Papillomavirus” and the suspected infectious disease.

Please note that | am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of
separating a thing(s) from everything else. Please note that | am not requesting
records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected "Human
Papillomavirus” (separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient
sample) and instead:-

e cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

o performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a
patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any
unpurified substance, and/or

» fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA
from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified
substance, and/or

o produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus”
requires host cells in order to replicate, and | am not requesting records describing
the replication of a “virus” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; | am simply requesting records that describe

its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).



Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description,
for example (but not limited to) any published peer-reviewed study authored by
anyone, anywhere.

If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently
available in the public domain, please provide enough information about each record so
that | may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e. title, author(s), date, joumnal,
where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.

Format:
Pdf documents sent to me via email; | do not wish for anything to be shipped to me.

Contact Information:
Last name: hobbs
First name: von
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20 October 2021

Director Public Health
East of England

This is my wish for access to records.

Description of Requested Records:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra-
centrifugation and chromatography) of “influenza virus”, directly from a sample taken
from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any other
source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum,
liver cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer patient) and also studies and/or reports
and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate
and proving a causation between “influenza virus” and the suspected infectious
disease.

Please note that | am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of
separating a thing(s) from everything else. Please note that | am not requesting
records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected “influenza
virus” (separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and
instead:-

e cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

o performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a
patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any
unpurified substance, and/or

o fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA
from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified
substance, and/or

o produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus”
requires host cells in order to replicate, and | am not requesting records describing
the replication of a “virus” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; | am simply requesting records that describe

its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).



Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description,
for example (but not limited to) any published peer-reviewed study authored by
anyone, anywhere.

If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently
available in the public domain, please provide enough information about each record so
that | may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e. title, author(s), date, joumal,
where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.

Format:
Pdf documents sent to me via email; | do not wish for anything to be shipped to me.

Contact Information:
Last name: hobbs
First name: von
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20 October 2021

Director Public Health
East of England

Hertfordshire — Jim McManus

This is my wish for access to records.

Description of Requested Records:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra-
centrifugation and chromatography) of SARS-COV-1, as well as any of the other
common cold associated coronavirus’s directly from a sample taken from a diseased
man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any other source

of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, liver
cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer patient) and also studies and/or reports
and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate
and proving the causation link between Sars-Cov-1 and the suspected infectious
disease.

Please note that | am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of
separating a thing(s) from everything else. Please note that | am not requesting
records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected “virus” SARS-
CoV-1 or any of the other common cold associated coronavirus’s (separate the alleged
“virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and instead:-

e cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

o performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a
patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any
unpurified substance, and/or

o fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA
from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified
substance, and/or

o produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus”
requires host cells in order to replicate, and | am not requesting records describing
the replication of a “virus” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; | am simply requesting records that describe

its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).



Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description,
for example (but not limited to) any published peer-reviewed study authored by
anyone, anywhere.

If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently
available in the public domain, please provide enough information about each record so
that | may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e. title, author(s), date, joumnal,
where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.

Format:
Pdf documents sent to me via email; | do not wish for anything to be shipped to me.
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